operations in various departments like operations, production, HR, accounts/ finance etc. 
The factory was built in no more than 6 months along with import and installation of machinery 
and first lot of assembly material, the man-power recruitment was complete before the factory was 
built up on a vast area of 51,000 square feet (fifty-one thousand square feet).

The company is operating at 100% capacity as on date and estimated to post a turnover of USD 
6.00 million by the end of FY 2020-21. The parent company have successfully invested USD 4.65 
million in this venture.

The story does not stop here.